ﬁﬁ* Tofino Bus & VI Connector
S IR Routes
TOFINOBUS

Schedule: May 4th, 2023 to October 2nd, 2023

Thursdays-Sundays Only Fridays-Mondays Only
(May 4th 2023 to October 1st 2023) (May 5th 2023 to October 2nd 2023)

Northbound NB1 Southbound SB1
Victoria - Bus Depot op | 9:45 Tofino - Co-Op Parking Lot DP 9:45
Victoria - Douglas and Finlayson 9:50 Tofino - Tourism Tofino 9:55
Victoria - Douglas and Saanich Road 9:55 Tofino - Long Beach at Airport Road 10:00
View Royal - Helmcken Overpass 10:00 Ucluelet - Fraser Lane Transit Stop 10:25
Langford - Leigh Road Overpass 10:05 Port Alberni - 7 Eleven Store 12:20
Mill Bay - Shopping Centre 10:35 Whiskey Creek - Co-op Gas Station 12:45
Cobble Hill - Valley View Mall 10:40 Coombs - Country Air Childcare Center 12:50
Cowichan Bay - Koksilah Transit Exchange 10:45 Parksville - Civic and Technology Center 13:00
Duncan - Cowichan Secondary School Transit Stop 10:55 Nanaimo - Woodgrove D 13:25
Chemainus - Co-Op Gas Station 11:10 Nanaimo - Bus Depot (Departure Bay) AR | 13:45
Ladysmith - 49th Parallel Grocery 11:20 Nanaimo - Bus Depot (Departure Bay) or | 14:15
Nanaimo - Cassidy Airport (YCD) 11:30 Nanaimo - Port Place Mall P 14:25
Nanaimo - Port Place Mall D 11:45 Nanaimo - Cassidy Airport (YCD) 14:40
Nanaimo - Bus Depot (Departure Bay) AR | 12:00 Ladysmith - 49th Parallel Grocery 14:50
Nanaimo - Bus Depot (Departure Bay) DP 12:30 Chemainus - Co-Op Gas Station 15:00
Nanaimo - Woodgrove P 12:45 Duncan - Cowichan Secondary School Transit Stop 15:15
Parksville - Civic and Technology Center 13:05 Cowichan Bay - Koksilah Transit Exchange 15:20
Coombs - Country Air Childcare Center 13:15 Cobble Hill - Valley View Mall 15:25
Whiskey Creek - Co-op Gas Station 13:20 Mill Bay - Shopping Centre 15:30
Port Alberni - 7 Eleven Store 14:00 Langford - Leigh Road Overpass 15:50
Ucluelet - Fraser Lane Transit Stop 15:35 | [view Royal - Helmcken Overpass 16:00
Tofino - Long Beach at Airport Road 15:50 Victoria - Douglas and Saanich Road 16:05
Tofino - Tourism Tofino 16:00 Victoria - Douglas and Finlayson 16:15
Tofino - Co-Op Parking Lot AR | 16:20 Victoria - Bus Depot AR | 16:30
Schedules may be subject to change Schedules may be subject to change
Legend: Tofino Bus requires pre-reservations for all stops.
Departure Time DP
Exception: Victoria Bus Depot, Nanimo Bus Depot, Ucluelet Transit Stop, and
Arrival Time AR Tofino Co-Op Lot accept walkup passengers. Walkup tickets are first-come, first-
serve and by credit card or Debit VISA card purchase only.
Stop is Drop Off Only D
Stop is Pickup Only P Email: info@\t’Z::::)ti:.:;:n;ES:;:C 2266—986—3466




